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سرفصل

آب( (Beneficial useهدف از توسعه منابع آبی یا استفاده های سودمند •

آب شرب•

آبیاری کشاورزی•

آب صنعتی•

اکوسیستم آبی•

تولید برق•

تفریحات•

دام و احشام•

شیلات•

آب بهداشتی•

کشتیرانی•

آبخوانتغذیه •

(صنعتی و بهداشتی, تغذیه آبخوان , کشاورزی )بازیافت پساب •

.....(شستشوی ماشین , ساختمانی )دیگر موارد •

2



مفهوم معیار•

تعریف استاندارد•

مبانی تنظیم استاندارد•
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Water quality criteria are the scientifically defensible characteristics necessary for the protection of 
aquatic life and human health. After considering political, economic, and technological feasibility, 
water managers may set standards, which are legally enforceable for the protection of human 
health and aquatic life. Table 1 is a summary of definitions related to the development of water 
quality criteria and setting of water quality standards.
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https://www.sciencedirect.com/topics/agricultural-and-biological-sciences/water-quality-standards


6



7



8



9



10



11



12



13



14



15



The Langelier Index is an approximate measure of the saturation degree of calcium 
carbonate (CaCO3) in water. It is calculated using the Hydrogen Ion (pH) , Alkalinity 
(CaCO3), Calcium concentration, Total Dissolved Solids, and water temperature of a tap 
water sample
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آب صنعتی
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مثال

18



نیروگاه برق آبی
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Gas supersaturation occurs when the total dissolved gases in a body of water 
exceed the concentration of total gases that can be dissolved under normal 
circumstances given the temperature, dissolved solids, and gas pressure above 
the water (usually determined by altitude).

One of the best-known causes of gas supersaturation is entrainment of air 
bubbles when water falls over spillways of high dams.
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Types of Saturation Definitions

Saturated Solution

A saturated solution is a 
solution that is in equilibrium 
with respect to a given 
dissolved substance.

Unsaturated Solution

A solution not in equilibrium 
with respect to a given 
dissolved substance and in 
which more substance can be 
dissolved.
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